



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.449/2024**

Chandrakumar @ Lappi Madhusudan Jajodiya

Vs.

State of Maharashtra through P.S.O. P.S. Frezarpura, Amravati and another

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri K.P. Mahalle, Advocate for applicant  
Shri A.M. Ghogre, APP for non-applicant No.1/State

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 04.02.2026**

1. It is informed on behalf of Advocate Shri Babrekar,  
that he is not willing to file any reply and ready to work out  
the matter on next date.

2. List this matter on 18.02.2026.

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)**

R.S. Sahare