



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 449 OF 2024

Chandrakumar @ Lappi Madhusudhan Jajodiya Vs State of Maharashtra and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. K.P. Mahalle, counsel for applicant.
Mr. A.M. Ghogare, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM : **PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**

DATE : **18/02/2026**

1. Learned APP seeks time to file reply within a period of one week.
2. List this application on 04/03/2026.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)